
 Eastleigh Bonsai Society  
   Version 

2020 Programme 1 
 

Note - Eastleigh Bonsai Society program events coloured red/brown and shows we are displaying at are in turquoise 
Please note our Member’s door fees: £4.00 Visiting Speaker  £2.00 Normal Meeting 

 

Please give one of the Committee a call if you require further information:- 
Paul – 077 9518 7632 paul@eslinger.com Christine 023 8045 5563 Robert – 014 8989 4194 

or visit our Website: https://www.eastleighbonsai.co.uk/  
 

Participating Society Members are welcomed on the same terms and conditions as our own Members. 
Subject to Change Without Notice. 

 

Date Meeting/Show 

January 

Mon 13 Jan Paul – Selecting pots for trees, the horticulture/art balance and a brief introduction to the 
strategies and descriptions we use. 

Sun 26 Jan UK Bonsai Auction and Suiseki/Saikei/Mame Show 
February 

Mon 10 Feb Workshop – Repotting. Bring your tools and trees and take the opportunity to work on the 
trees and discuss options with Members. 

Sun 23 Feb Swindon and District Bonsai Society – Winter Image Show 
March 

Mon 9 Mar Speaker TBC 
 

Sun 29 Mar - British Summertime STARTS i.e.01:00 is 02:00 
April 

Mon 13 Apr Workshop – Spring Pruning/Repotting Bring your tools and trees and take the opportunity to 
work on the trees and discuss options with Members. 

 
Mon 11 May Rob – putting a display together with the available trees.  Members should bring one or two 

trees and an accent plant for Rob to use in his display. 
Sun 30 May Eastbourne and Wealden Bonsai Society - Show  

June 

Mon 8 Jun Workshop – Summer Pruning Bring your tools and trees and take the opportunity to work on 
the trees and discuss options with Members. 

July 
Sat 4 Jul Chichester & District Bonsai Society - Show Sun 5 Jul 

Mon 13 Jul David Cheshire – How to take small native material, grown/developed locally, methods for 
developing the material initially and how to develop it to show standard. 

August 

Mon 10 Aug Paul – critique and exploring opportunities with your odd balls.  A no-tools review of your 
challenging trees, the ugly ducklings… So bring one or two to explore. 

September 

Mon 14 Sep Alan Harriman – A different perspective on understanding and appreciation of Japanese, 
Chinese and local stones.  Suiseki don’t have to come from the Pacific rim to be appreciated. 

October 

Mon  12 Oct Workshop – Autumn Pruning Bring your tools and trees and take the opportunity to work on 
the trees and discuss options with Members. 

Sun 18 Oct Heathrow Bonsai Show 
Sun 25 Oct - British Summertime ENDS i.e.02:00 is 01:00 

November 

Mon 9 Nov Rob – Planning next years projects.  Looking at some trees in their early development stages 
and planning their development over the coming year…  

 December 

Mon 14 Dec AGM and American Supper – 5 mins of business, your opportunity to change the officers, 
influence the future of the Society and look at our finances.  Followed by an American Supper. 

 


